STATE OF WISCONSIN	Resolution of the Town Board
Town of Dayton	Resolution# 12-12-07

Waupaca County

The Town Board of the Town of Dayton, Waupaca County, Wisconsin, by this resolution, adopted by a majority of the town board on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given, resolves and orders as follows:

Whereas the Town of Dayton has authority under Wis. Stat. § 943.13(1m)(c)(4) to exclude persons from carrying weapons in Town of Dayton buildings.

Therefore; the Town of Dayton does resolve that:

It is unlawful for any person carrying a weapon to enter or remain in any part of a building that is owned, occupied, or controlled by the Town of Dayton and the Town of Dayton will notify the public by posting signs according to statutes. This provision does not apply to a person who is a law enforcement officer acting in his or her official capacity. This provision does not apply to a Town of Dayton elected official acting in his or her official capacity. This provision does not apply to persons with a Wisconsin Concealed Carry Permit.

An elected official of the Town of Dayton may allow employees of the Town of Dayton to carry a concealed weapon within a building of the Town of Dayton.

Violations of such restrictions may also constitute a Class B forfeiture under Wis. Stat. § 943.13(1m)(b).

The town clerk shall properly post this resolution as required under s. 60.80, Wis. stats.

Adopted this 18th day of December 2012.

Chris Klein, Town Chairman e/ Chris Klein

Attest: Judy Suhs, Town Clerk_____